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October 1, 2015

Chief

Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings
Surface Transportation Board
395 “E” Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Section Chief:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301 (a) are two (2) copies of a Memorandum of Partial Termination of Lease,
dated as of September 30, 2015, a secondary document as defined in the
Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the documents previously filed with the
Board under Recordation Number 27282.

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are:

Lessor: WL Ross Greenbrier Rail | LLC (as ultimate assignee
of Babcock & Brown Rail Leasing Co.)
One Centerpointe Drive Suite 200
Lake Oswego, OR 97035

[Lessee: Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC
601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1100
Spokane, Washington 99201]
A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document

25 railcars TERMINATED within the series AOK 120008 — AOK 120142
as set forth in the attachment to the document.



Section Chief
October 1, 2015
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A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Memorandum of Partial Termination of Lease.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $43.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

SN

““Edward M. Luria

EML/sem
Enclosures
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MEMORANDUM OF PARTIAL TERMINATION OF LEASE

THIS MEMORANDUM OF PARTIAL TERMINATION OF LEASE (“Termination”)
is made as of Sept. 30 , 2015 by WL Ross-Greenbrier Rail | LLC, as ultimate assignee
of Babcock & Brown Rail Leasing Co. (the “Lessor”).

1. Lessor and Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC, formerly known as Potlatch Forest Products
Corporation (“Lessee”) entered into a Master Full Service Railcar Lease dated as of
April 19, 2007 (the “Lease Agreement”);

2. lLessor and Lessee entered into a Schedule No. 01 dated as of April 19, 2007, as
amended from time to time, to such Lease Agreement (such Schedule, the “Lease”)
covering the seventy-five (75) 60’ Plate E boxcars with 8' sliding doors marked and
numbered as set forth in Exhibit A hereto;

3. Toevidence the above described Lease, a Memorandum of Fuil Service Railcar Lease
was filed at the Surface Transportation Board on December 18, 2007 under
recordation number 27282, which was subsequently assigned under Assignment and
Assumption Agreements filed at the Surface Transportation Board on December 21,
2007 under recordation number 27282-A and on April 29, 2010 under recordation
number 27282-B (as assigned, the “Memorandum of Lease”);

4. Twenty-five (25) of the railcars subject to the Memorandum of Lease have been
returned by Lessee to Lessor and removed from the Lease; and

5. Lessor is filing this Partial Termination to reflect the fact that the lease has been
terminated as to the twenty-five (25) railcars (“Terminated Cars") described in
Exhibit B hereto and the Terminated Cars have been returned to Lessor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor has caused this Memorandum of Partial
Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first
above written, and the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that he or she holds
the title indicated below and that the execution of this Termination of Lease was the free
act and deed of the company.

WL ROSS-GREENBRIER RAIL I LLC

o LN

Its: Visé Président
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Mark
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EXHIBIT A

Number
120008
120009
120011
120016
120026
120027
120034
120037
120039
120054
120055
120060
120064
120077
120079
120095
120104
120115
120120
120122
120123
120126
120127
120130
120142
120000
120004
120013
120014
120015
120022
120028
120030
120032
120033
120047
120053
120058
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Number
120062
120066
120067
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120100
120101
120107
120108
120117
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EXHIBIT B

TERMINATED CARS

Mark Number

AOK 120008
AOK 120009
AOK 120011
AOK 120016
AOK 120026
AOK 120027
AOK 120034
AOK 120037
AOK 120039
AOK 120054
AOK 120055
AOK 120060
AOK 120064
AOK 120077
AOK 120079
AOK 120095
AOK 120104
AOK 120115
AOK 120120
AOK 120122
AOK 120123
AOK 120126
AOK 120127
AOK 120130

AOK 120142



CERTIFICATION

|, Edward M. Luria, an attorney licensed to practice in the District of Columbia, the State
of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify under penalty of
perjury that | have compared the attached copy with the original thereof and have found
the copy to be complete and identical in all respects to the original document.

i P N
October 1, 2015 W ‘[ ey

Edward M. Luria

Dated:






